SMG
50/60 Hz DIN/ANSI
Service instructions
GRUNDFOS INSTRUCTIONS
SMG
English (GB)
Service instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
3

Nameplate
Pos. Description
1 Type designation
2 Product number and serial number
3 Liquid temperature range
4 Production site
5 Enclosure class according to IEC
6 Propeller diameter
7 Insulation class
8 Rated voltage
9 Rated speed, propeller
10 Weight
11 Starting current
12 Frequency
13 Safety factor
14 Number of poles
15 Rated current
16 Power factor
17 Motor power P1/P2
18 Production code
19 Maximum installation depth
5
En
gl
is
h
(G
B
)
2.2 Type key
50 and 60 Hz
Example: SMG.15.55.342.Ex.5.1B.
Code Explanation
S
Type range
SMG
M
Version
Mixer
G
D
Drive
Gear-driven
Direct-driven
P2
15
Motor output power P2
Code from type designation/10 [kW]
1.5 kW
55
Propeller diameter
55 cm
[-]
Applications
All applications
342
Propeller speed
342 min-1
[-]
Ex
Explosion protection
Non-explosion-proof
Explosion-proof
5
6
Frequency
50 Hz
60 Hz
0B
1B
0K
1K
0P
1P
0Z
1Z
Supply voltage and starting method
400-415 V, DOL
400-415 V, Y/D
380 V, DOL
380 V, Y/D
440-480 V, DOL
440-480 V, Y/D
Special, DOL
Special, Y/D
[-]
A
B
Generation
First generation
Second generation
Third generation
60 Hz ANSI
Example: SMG.55.25.396.6.0P.
Code Explanation
S
Type range
SMG
M
Version
Mixer
G
Drive
Gear-driven
P2
55
Motor output power P2
Code from type designation/10 [hp]
5.5 hp
25
Propeller diameter
25 inches
[-]
Applications
All applications
396
Propeller speed
396 rpm